900434241 01/03/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM456715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900429932

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRG NOUVEAU LLC		11/20/2017	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARTSTRINGS AMERICA LLC
Street Address:	666 Fifth Avenue
Internal Address:	c/o Steven M. Gerber
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10103
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1417505	KITESTRINGS
Registration Number:	1944092	HARTSTRINGS BABY
Registration Number:	3160101	CANDY HEARTS
Registration Number:	4105037	KITESTRINGS
Registration Number:	4105036	KITESTRINGS
Registration Number:	4197429	HARTSTRINGS
Registration Number:	4323973	HARTSTRINGS
Registration Number:	4328463	HARTSTRINGS CHILDRENSWEAR
Registration Number:	4470709	CELEBRATING THE GIFT OF CHILDREN
Registration Number:	4578688	HARTSTRINGS KIDS APPAREL CENTER
Registration Number:	4944757	KITESTRINGS BY HARTSTRINGS BABY
Registration Number:	2125126	K.C. PARKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122452255

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK 900434241 REEL: 006222 FRAME: 0597 **Phone:** 2129745444

Email: sgerber@gerblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven Gerber

Address Line 1: 666 Fifth Avenue, 26th Flr
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Gerber

SIGNATURE: /Steven M. Gerber/

DATE SIGNED: 01/03/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=PRG assignment of Hartstrings#page1.tif source=PRG assignment of Hartstrings#page2.tif source=PRG assignment of Hartstrings#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006222 FRAME: 0598

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PRG NOUVEAU, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor", a limited liability company organized and existing under laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 20 West 33rd Street, New York, New York 10001, is the owner of the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks, for the goods covered by the classes listed below in the United States, as well as all trademark registrations, and pending trademark applications therefore, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith:

REG/.APP. NO	MARK	CLASS	REG./APP.DATE
1417505	KITESTRINGS	25	11/18/1986
1944092	HARTSTRINGS BABY	25,26	12/26/1995
3160101	CANDY HEARTS	25	10/17/2006
4105037	KITESTRINGS	25	2/28/2012
4105036	KITESTRINGS	25	2/28/2012
4197429	HARTSTRINGS	25,35	8/28/2012
4323973	HARTSTRINGS	25,35	4/23/2013
4328463	HARTSTRINGS CHILDRENSWEAR	35	4/30/2013
4470709	CELEBRATING THE GIFT OF CHILDREN	25,35	1/21/2014
4578688	HARTSTRINGS KIDS APPAREL CENTER	35	8/5/2014
4944757	KITESTRINGS BY HARTSTRINGS BABY	25	4/26/2016
2125126	K.C. PARKER	25	12/30/1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 006222 FRAME: 0599 WHEREAS, HARTSTRINGS AMERICA LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under laws of the State of New York, having an addresss c/o Steven M. Gerber, Esq., 666 Fifth Avenue, 27th Floor, New York, New York 10103, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, for the goods covered by the classes listed herein in the United States, as well as all United States trademark registrations, and pending trademark applications therefore, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to said trademarks for the goods covered by the classes listed herein in the United States, as well as all United States trademark registrations, and pending trademark applications, therefore, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith; as well as the right to sue for past infringement.

Assigner agrees to perform all reasonable and proper acts at the request and expense of Assignee, which Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to s aid trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations in Assignee or its successor.

The **Assignee** hereby accepts all of the **Assignor's** rights, title and interest in the Marks, and shall have the sole right and responsibility to record and maintain the rights conveyed herein and shall bear any and all costs associated therewith.

TRA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006222 FRAME: 0600

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties' duly authorized representatives have affixed their signatures below: PRG NOUVEAU, LLC Dated: October , 2017 Name: Harry S. Tawil Title: CEO State of New York County of New York day of October, 2017, before me appeared the person(s) who signed this instrument, who being sworn, acknowledged that he or she signed this instrument as a free act. Notary Public HARTSTRINGS AMERICA LLC Dated: October , 2017 Name: Marco Srour Title: President State of New York County of New York day of October, 2017, before me appeared the person(s) who signed this instrument, who being sworn, acknowledged that he or she signed this instrument as a free act.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 11/28/2017